

## OWNER'S MANUAL FOR POWERDRIVE 3 BATTERY CHARGER

## **NOTICE**

Club Car is not liable for errors in this manual or for incidental or consequential damages that result from the use of the material in this manual.

The Club Car Limited Warranty appears at the end of this manual. No other warranties, express or implied, are contained herein.

This manual contains proprietary information that is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. No part of this manual may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated into another language without the written consent of Club Car, Inc.

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Club Car, Inc. reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and without the obligation of making changes to units previously sold.



P. O. Box 204658 Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA Telephone 706-863-3000 Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413 www.clubcar.com

Copyright © 2012 Club Car, Inc. Club Car and PowerDrive are registered trademarks of Club Car, LLC. This manual effective June 1, 2007.